



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1240/2013

Prem Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Board Of Revenue, Ajmer And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Sachin Acharya Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. Rahul Mohan
Choudhary
For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**

Order

07/03/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already move an application, which is there on record.

Office is directed to check and list the matter on 22.03.2024 along with application.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J