


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1240/2013

Prem Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Board Of Revenue, Ajmer And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Sachin Acharya, Sr. Adv. assisted
by Mr. Jitendra Mohan Choudhary

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

27/03/2024

1. Dr. Sachin Acharya, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mohan Choudhary appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that in compliance of the order dated 14.10.2015, they had filed an application (IA No.30417/2015) under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC on 24.11.2015, with the certified copy of the patta, but unfortunately the same has gone missing from the office.

2. Mr. Acharya further submits that he has brought in a photostat copy of the same application alongwith the patta. However, it is no more a certified copy annexed as he himself was having only a single certified copy, which he claims to be photostat copy of the certified copy.

3. For the reasons stated in the application under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC, the same is allowed. The documents filed are taken on record alongwith the application.

4. Issue notice. Rule is made returnable on 29.04.2024.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

79-Zeeshan