


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1240/2013

Prem Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Board Of Revenue, Ajmer And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jitendra Mohan Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG with
Mr. Deepak Suthar, AGC

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

04/07/2024

This being an appeal pending since 2013, there is no requirement of filing any reply, therefore appeal be heard finally.

List next Wednesday i.e. on 10.07.2024 at 2:00 P.M.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ